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OA 232/96 

••• Applicant 

Versus 

Railway, Chut~hgate, Mumbai. 

2. Dy.Chief Me~hani~3l Engineer (P&M), Western Pailway, 

0/o Factory Manager, Weetsrn P3ilway, E~ta. 

Railway, Kota. 

• •• Respondents 

CORAM: 

HON'BLE MP.A.E.MISHPA, JUDICIAL MEMBER 

HON'BLE MP.A.P.NAGP.ATH, ADMINISTP.ATIVE MEMEEP 

For the Appli~ant None 

Mr.Mani2h Bhandari 

0 R D E R 

PER HON'ELE MF:.A.E.MISHPA,· JUDICIAL MEMBEF. 

The spplicant had filed thi2 OA with the prayer that 

respondent No.3, snd the impugned order d3ted ~~.7.95 

(Ann. A/:.), pa.sz·~d J:.y re.=p·:·nd·:::nt 't'Jc•.:::, b·::: quash•:::d. It is 

furth•:::r pra~···:::d J:,y /h:n~t th·=: impU•::Jr!•':!d c.rder d::tt.:::d 14. f.. 95 

.(Px1r..P.,'3), pass./a by r•:::2p•:·nd·:::dt N.: .• 3, b·::: =tflt•:::n.~1·:::.:1 and ·th·::: 

]:,.one£ it •:•f pr•:·m·~ti:::E• N< tho: p+ t C• f S .:t".i·:•L I:J-, ol aS i ito tt,a 

pay EC3le of F.s.775-10~5 (P.Pi h~ granted to him. The 
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charge-sheet dated :5.8.93 i Ann.!-\. '.J) as unfair and be 

quashed. 

2. After he3ring the learned counsel for the applicant, 

the OA was admitted on 2~ • .J.96. notice of the OA wa3 ~iven 

to the re~pcndents, who h3ve filej their reply, to which no 

rejoinder was filed by the applicant. 

3. Before ~e proceed to narrate the f~cts of the case, 

it would be ueeful to mention that 2hri N.~. Bhatt, learned 

counsel for the 3pplicant, attended the heariny of the caee 

m9ny hearings i.e. on :6.7.~000, ~8.9.2000, l.J.l~.:ooo, 

pr~sent on behalf of the applicant and, therefore, we have 

heard the learned ~ounsel for the respondents and con2idered 

cont::tins tiE: f.::P::t3 :md the l·:::·~f.::tl ·~rr·:·un.:12 .::.f .a·ttad: and, 

th.:::r·:::fc•r·~, W•::: :;,re .:.f th•=: .::.pir,i.:·n ·trrat •::•:.nsij•=:rin•:J the 0A 

would be more th~n enough for di3poaal of the c~sa. 

4. From the OA it appears that while the applicant was 

one Shri Bajrang Lal at 8.00 AM to go in the Yard Shop and 

he should not waste his time in gossiping with Shri Mahipal 

Singh in the Wheel House. 

2hr i Ba jranSJ 

Lal made a complaint to the competent authority citin~ 

w1tnesses of the i~cident. 

served with a charge-sheet (.Ann • !;. : .J ) • 
I 

waa Inquiry ~~·fficer 
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appoint~j who, 3fter inquiring into th~ m~tter snd examininy 

the rele7ant witneaees, suJ:.mi ti:·~d his repc.rt to 

dieciplinary authority holding th~ chargee as proved. After 

coneidering the inquiry report; the dieciplinary authority 

passed the punishment order (Ann.A '1). 

applicant waa r·~j·::b=::d Hence 

this OA. 

5. The 3pplicant h3d attacked the findin~a of the 

inquiry officer and the order of the disciplinary authority 

w1tne2aes, no opportunity of pere~nal h~3ring waa ~iven to 

the applic3nt, erred in not believing the atatement of the 

r·t wa.s 

st~temente of witneasea, who h37e been wrongly believed by 

the inquiry .:·ffi•::er. Th.=:: 3f'P·~ll.~·te auth.:.ri ty al3.:, failed t.,:~ 

e~·=·~rci S•=:: its :r; .. :.wer a2 ·per rul·~E in ;:r.:.:-.l.:lin·~ the puniabmen:t 

order, as provided, and the procedure adopted by the 

cl.!· r_ I"' lcrj{L'';,..,.,..t•·y " 11 ·'- '1· - •-J..' ·J-: Y =t :;, f =• 1' , _ ;::t'~r I.J.CI • ·-~ -· I_ 1 '-' .L - 1 ·- u ·-~ .1- e Hence the prayer in the OA. 

th3t the ap:r;licant had miabehaved with his superior. There 

were many eye-witnesees to the incident who h37e very 

I·t \vas also 

argued b7 the learned counsel for the respondents that this 

is not a ::ase of no evidence. The 2tatements of Jitnease3 

are not required to ~~ re-evaluated. Minor contradictiona 

in the statements of w1tneesea are not helpful to the 

'applic3nt. 
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an app~llat~ 3Dthority. The sufficiency of facts in support 

of is the subjectiv·=: of the 

disciplinary :mth·:·ri t~·. 

Th~re is enough evidence 

againet th~ 3pplicant in this regard. Therefore, so called 

It W3S ~lsc argued by the learned couneel 

of the evidenc~ in the order of the di2ciplinary authority 

ie not necessary. Therefor~, the order pa2sej by the 

dieciplinary authority c3nnot te held to be ]:; Etd =:tnd 
,. 
( ' 

Th·~ puni:=hm·=:nt l. '=' 
~· 

·'--'-'-• the 

charge~ against the applicant. Since there was no violation 

diecipilnary authority. 

c~unsel for the resp~ndents th3t vide order dated S.6.97 the 

applicant W3S promoted to the post of Senior ~halasi in the 

was placed before us during the course of arguments, which 

~· hae been kept in record for future referen~e. 

7. We have cons1dered the 3rgumenta raised by the 

le3rned counsel for the reaponjenta. It 3p~ears that 

reaeon for hie indifference to the prosecutibn of the 

from diecussing the case on merits. 

8. We h3ve gone through the· st3temente of witnesses 

~ve are 
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applicant in resp.:::ct of the charges. Contradictions . here 

and there in the statements of witnesse~ of the prosecution 

are not helpful to the applicant. We are of the firm 

opinion that we are not acting as ap~ellate authority 

for evaluating the evidnce of the prosecution. This is not 

a case of no evidence. If there ie some evidenc~ in sup~ort 

of occurre:nce then we cannot substit.ul:e our cc·nclusion in 

place that of the disciplinary authority. ~eedless to say 

that it is the subjective satisfa~tion of the disciplinary 

authority about the sufficiency and trustworthyneaa of the 

evidence which \•lOuld 

stage, we say 

finally 

that 

9uide the matter. At 

indiscipline of the 

this 

lower 

functionariee ia to be dealt with appropriately and if 

keeping in view the evi8ence of the prosecution relatin~ to 

the occurrence.the disciplinay authoritr h3d s~reed with the 

conclusion of the inquiry officer then no error can be found 

in the order. The applicant has failed to show 3ny concrete 

incidence in conduct -of inquiry in order to drive home the 

contention of prejudice having been caused to the a~plicant. 

There is nothin9 to show th3t the complaint of Shri Bajran~ 

Lal was due to ill-motive and certain prejudice, as alle~ed 

'· by the .3pplicant. From the inquiry r·~p·:·r-t (Anr~oA/10) it 

appears that initially th~~ applicant did not a.tter1d the 

inquiry. Therefore, the case was directed t0 be re-inyuired 

by the dis·::iplinary au·l:lv:·rity. Thereafter, the applicant 

appeared 5nd cios2-e~amined the witnesses in detail. There 

is n•::othing on recc.r.] to .=:h.:Jw ·that the applicant was nut 

accorded personal hearin9 in the matter. We are not <jOing 

to enter into the controver2y relatin~ to the correctneaa or 

otherwise of the alleged ill-motive of Shri Bajrany Lal, as 

enumerated in the OA, as it would be exceediny our 

jurisdiction. 

- ·--~-- ~----~~---=:-·- -·--.--
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our opinion, disproportionate to the ch3rges. 

same~ 

employ~e is dealtwith strictl7 in matters relating to 

indi2cipline then the punishment c~nnot be termed as 

tried to be made out. 
I 

10. Conaidering ·the appell9te order, we are of the 

opinion that the rec~rd was 

appellate authority and the order of the die~iplinary 

authoritr was upheld. 

d ' ' l t I _1ecuss1on 1as no ~een 

b3d in law if the a3me h3a b~en m3de 3fter due consid~ration 

appellate authority . in respect of the findings of the 

disciplinary authority 3reLneceesary. Therefore, contention 

of the applic3nt in this reg3rd ie 3lao difficult to 

sustain. 

.11. In view of the above discus2ion, we are of the 

opinion th3t the applicant h3s not been able to make out 9ny 

appel13t~ 3uthority. Therefore, the 0A deeervee to be 

dismissed • .. 
\., 

, 
12. The OA ie, therefore, dismi22ed. P3rtiea are left to 

bear their own costs. 

L~ r ~ ')1 ?/I :;2-tN/ 
(A. P. HAG PATH) -

MEMBER (A) 

-----I"' --- --· -----
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~~ 
~3181~, 

( P. •• I: • HIS I-IF:.l\) 

MEMBER (J) 


